
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4155
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2005
ALLOCATION OF COAL BLOCKS TO POWER PROJECTS
Mahto Shri Tek Lal

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has discussed with several coal companies for the allotment of coai-blocks for coal based ultra power projects ;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which coal-blocks are likeiy to be allotted to the said power projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAO)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) of the question.
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